PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee, CABLE DETECTION LIMITED, of the original submission of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 027334 Frame 0067. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrections to the current recordation notice.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Simon BRANSON	11/30/2011	
Andrew ALLEN	11/30/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG
Street Address:	HEINRICH-WILD-STRASSE
City:	HEERBRUGG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9435

Name:	CABLE DETECTION LIMITED			
Street Address:	UNIT 1 BLYTHE PARK			
Internal Address:	SANDON ROAD			
City:	CRESSWELL, STAFFORDSHIRE			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	ST11 9RD			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13376573		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361
Phone: 4262521360
Email: tkusitor@mgiip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028018 FRAME: 0177

Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K1033.10110US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 5

source=K1033-10110US01_CORRECTED RECORDATION NOTICE#page1.tif source=K1033-10110US01_CORRECTED RECORDATION NOTICE#page2.tif

source=K1033-10110US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=K1033-10110US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=K1033-10110US01_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028018 FRAME: 0178



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 8, 2011

PTAS

MASCHOFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN
1441 WEST UTE BOULEVARD, SUITE 100
PARK CITY, UT 84098-7633

501746211

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/2011 REEL/FRAME: 027334/0067

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: K1033.10110US01

ASSIGNOR:

BRANSON, SIMON DOC DATE: 11/30/2011

ASSIGNOR:

ALLEN, ANDREW DOC DATE: 11/30/2011

ASSIGNEE:

LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG
HEINRICH-WILD-STRASSE

HEERBRUGG, SWITZERLAND CH-9435

ASSIGNEE:

CABLE DETECTION LIMITED

NEWSTEAD HOUSE, ALDERFLAT DRIVE
NEWSTEAD TRADING ESTATE

UNIT 1 BLYTHE PARK
SANDON ROAD

TRENTHAM, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED CRESSWELL, STAFFORDSHIRE UNITED KINGDOM ST11 9RD

UNIT 1 BLYTHE PARK
SANDON ROAD
CRESSWELL, STAFFORDSHIRE
UNITED KINGDOM ST11 9RD

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13376573 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROXIMITY DETECTION METHOD AND SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 028018 FRAME: 0180 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: K1033.10110US01

Maschoff Gilmore & Israelsen 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100 Park City, Utah 84098-7633

Α	S	S	Ι	G	N	M	Ε	N	T

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled PROXIMITY DETECTION METHOD AND SYSTEM. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No
, with a filing date of
was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or as Application Serial No
is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No PCT/EP2010/060259, filed July 15, 2010.

(The attorneys of Maschoff Gilmore & Israelsen are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG, having a principal place of business at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, CH, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

The Assignee, CABLE DETECTION LIMITED, having a principal place of business at Newstead House, Alderflat Drive, Newstead Trading Estate, Trentham, Staffordshire ST4 8HX, GB, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

As used hereinafter, the term "Assignee" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

- Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.
- Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor •		
Simon		BRANSON
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature:	S Banson	Date 30 November, 2011

Inventor •

Andrew (GIVEN NAME)

Inventor's signature:

(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)

ALLEN

FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)

Date 30 -11 ,2011